Express Mail Label No. EM3651590						
Express Mail Label No. EM3651590	46US I	Date: 🚽	brusy	17,2	000	
	04.04	1-2000	_			78672D-W
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORI			ieti	ţ		MENT OF COMMERCE It and Tradeinark Office
MODIFIED 2-15-93 Tab settings ® ® ▼ ▼)			•		V
Name of conveying party(ies):	1013	06348				TO
Assignor # 1: Susan A. Visser						.55
Assignor # 2: Donald S. Rimai						s.
Assignor # 3: Paul M. Borsenberger						9/5/
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						jesi
Name: Eastman Kodak Company	City: Roches	ter	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	ent	ther:				
Assignment Execution Date:						
Assignor # 1: February 11, 2000						
Assignor # 2: February 15, 2000 Assignor # 3: September 29, 1999						
. Long. of the promote Day, 1777				091.	566	155
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	• •	n No. To Be A	_	• 7		
If this document is being filed together with a new date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:	application, the executi	on date of the app	olication is the s	same as the	execution	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	nondence concernin	g document sh	ould be mail	ed:		
Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts	Address:		dak Compan		Legal Sta	ıff
City: Rochester	State:	NY	Zip:	•	0-2201	
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:						
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$	Enclosed		norized to be	charged t	o deposit	account
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account	number: 05-0225	-				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.	na faragaina informa	etion in twee are	d comment and	d	-11	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	e joregoing injorma	iiion is irue an	a correct and	і апу анас	спеа сорј	y is a true copy o
-	1 (Q 1):	1. D.		1	21.	1.
D 11 D D 1		N 10 1 13 14	,			
Robin DePoint	9100CM	Signatura	<u> </u>		$\propto 11$	1108
Robin DePoint Name of Person Signing	9106CM	Signature	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Date

04/04/2000 TTON11 00000252 050225 09506159 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 010646 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

ELECTROSTATOGRAPHIC APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR REDUCING IMAGE DEFECTS

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on	the date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by:	
an international application for patent by:	
Assignor # 1: Susan A. Visser	Date February 11, 2000
Assignor # 2: Donald S. Rimai	Date February 15,2000
Assignor # 3: Diana D. Parker (aka Diana P. Borser	iberger) Date
Executrix for the Estate of Paul M. Borsenberger	29 - phones 1999
provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international applications part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective reclaim any applicable priority rights arising from any of the treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessal maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possessitestify in any exparte or interpartes legal or administrative of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may	already filed as er with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart and, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ations, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in to hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to ese applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, a applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may yor its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in ry to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-to Eastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, ion relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in man Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be ance with the laws of the State of New York, USA
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than
Susan A. Visser	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 2-11-00 Witnessed: Reform & DePoint	
Signature of Assignor # 2 Donald S. Rimai	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 2 15 00 Witnessed: Rollin J. Deform t	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010646 FRAME: 0391

Docket 78672D-W

Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than
Barger La 123 B	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
dea her and I' bloome many com	
Diana D. Parker (aka Diana P. Borsenberger) Executrix	
for the Estate of Paul M. Borsenberger	İ
Date: -9 Sin Long Son 1949 Witnessed: Mila Das Jalas!	

RECORDED: 02/17/2000

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 010646 FRAME: 0392